
���F�R�P

�' �L�V�W�U�L�E�X�W�H�G�E�\

�. �L�G�V�
�(�O�H�F�W�U�L�F�9�H�K�L�F�O�H�V

�3�U�R�G�X�F�W�,�' �����$�3�. �$
�6�F�D�Q�I�R�U�6�X�S�S�R�U�W

�V�X�S�S�R�U�W�#�J�D�U�Y�H�H���F�R�P



Trailer

WARNING: 
This product is not the vehicle for transportation, it should be 
used under adult guidance. Parents should ensure that children 
have taken the safety measures before use.
The toy should be used with caution since skill is required to 
avoid falls or collisions causing injury to the user or third partys. 

PARTS LIST

PARTS NAME PICTURE QTY PARTS NAME PICTURE QTY

Disclaimer:
The pictures in this instruction are for assembly reference only. 
Please refer to the actual product.

1PC

1PC

1PC

1PC

1PCCar body Steering 
wheel 

Non-driving 
wheel

Driving wheel

Motor

Trailer 
handrail

Rear axle

Trailer 
connection 
parts

Charger

User 
manual

1PC

This toy should be used with caution since skill is required to avoid 
falls or collisions causing injury to the user or third parties.

Support 
frame

Hardware 
package

Wheel 
cover

Plastic 
wrench 2PCS

2PCS

1PC

2PCS

4PCS

2PCS

1PC

6PCS

1PC

2PCS

Horn





2

Loosen the screws under the car 
body, remove the cover, you can 
replace the receiver, horn and 
other accessories quickly.

Extra battery (Optional)

Rapid Maintenance

Assembly instruction
Car assembling should be done by the adults.
Take care of small parts. To avoid choking hazard, keep children 
away while assembling. Children under 36 months are prohibited to 
use.
Please count all the parts carefully before assembling and dispose 
the plastic bag properly. To avoid choking hazard, children are not 
allowed to play with the bag.

Unscrew the screw 
with a tool

Note: the iron part is locked at the bottom of the car, unscrew 
and remove it before installation.

The extra battery is 
optional. You can remove 
the trailer cover to add an 
extra battery. When the 
battery under the locomo-
tive is flat, it can be 
replaced with this extra 
battery.



3

lock nut

lock nut

1. Front wheel assembly

2. Rear wheel assembly

Wrench

Wrench

8mm 
washer12mm 

washer

8mm 
washer

Flip the car body over. Using the plastic wrench, loosen two lock nuts from the 
front axle, then remove two M8 washers. Keep them aside for later use. You do 
not need to remove two M12 washers from front axle. Insert the non-driving 
wheels along with the M8 washers into the front axle, using the plastic wrench, 
secure the lock nuts. Whilst applying pressure, lock the wheel covers.

lock nut

8mm 
washer 12mm 

washer

A.Using the plastic wrench, loosen two lock nuts from the rear axle, then remove 
two M8 washers. Keep them aside for later use. 
B.Insert the rear axle into the motors and car body. Check if the rear axles is 
positioned at the center of the car, ensure the lengths extending out on both sides 
of the rear axle are equal.
C.Insert the driving wheels along with the M8 washers into the rear axle, using the 
plastic wrench, secure the lock nuts. Whilst applying pressure, lock the wheel 
covers. 

Rear axle
lock nut

8mm 
washer



4

3.Support frame assembly
Attach the support frame to the correct position, using the screwdriver, secure 
them with the M4*12 screws.

4.Horn and steering wheel assembly
Inser the horn into the groove on the car body and push it into place.
Using a screwdriver, remove a screw and a nut from steering wheel . Connect the 
cable plugs from the steering wheel  and the car body. Insert the cables into the 
hole, insert the steering wheel  into the steering axle, match the holes and insert 
the nut, using the screwdriver, secure it with the screw.



5

Fuse

5.Battery connection
Battery is located under the seat of the locomotives. Using the screwdriver, loosen 
the screw behind the seat, press the snap-fit and open the seat. Insert the fuse into 
the socket under the seat to establish a connection with the battery. Then reinstall 
the seat.

Snap-fit

Screw





7

FUSE
This car has a auto-reset fuse, if the car stops suddenly during 
driving, it is mainly caused by instantaneous current exceeds ,which 
makes the fuse to trip. Then just stop operating for about 8 seconds, 
and this fuse can be reset. In order to avoid the fuse tripping and 
cutting off power supply, please pay attention to the following matters.
This product can't be overloaded, the maximum load is 60kgs.
Don’t drag anything behind the product.
Don’t let the warter or other liquid into the batteries and other 
electrical components.
Don’t change the circuit system and structure of the product.

9. Trailer handrail assembly
Insert the trailer handrail to the corresponding openings, push it
into place.



8

SECURITY WARNING

1.The installation and charging of vehicle should be under adult
supervision at all times.
2.This product is limited to the children from 37 to 95 months,
60 kg weight limit, please do not overload.
3.This product is ideal for driving on a hard flat surface.
4.It is strictly prohibited in the streets or the road, pot holes, and
slopes.
5.Avoid driving in the sand or grass or uneven ground.
6.Children should be given full instructions on operation of the
car. Improper operation can cause damage or accidents.
7.While children are driving, it is parents' duty to supervise at all
time to avoid accidents.
8.Avoid driving in rains or flooded pathways. By doing so it can
damage the motor, circuit and other electrical equipments.
9.Battery charger should be regularly inspected by parents to
insure that the wires, plugs, crusts and other components are
not damaged. Please stop using if any damage is found, until it
is completely restored.
10.In order to ensure product life and safety, avoid damage to
the charger, battery or electric circuit, the car must use the
default configuration of a dedicated charger and power supply.
11.Rechargeable batteries should be removed from the toy
before charging.
12.When no use of product, please cut off the product power,
and keep all the switch to "stop" or "off"  position.
13.The charger provided is not a toy. It is to be kept away from
children.
14.Strictly prohibit using the non-manufacturer provided parts.
15.This product is made of PP material mainly, and the safe
using time is two years.














